FORM PTC-1595 (REV. 6-93) (CMB NO. 0651-0011 (4/94)

12-07-1999

101216157

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

NEY DOCKET NO.: 55043/2699

REEL: 010416 FRAME: 0352

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please			
Ì	1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Light de Hardin	SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC.		
	Clif Spencer Out 1	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC.		
		<u>\$</u>		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	ST.		
	3 Nature of conveyance:			
	X Assignment	Street Address:		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	2381 Executive Center Drive		
	Other	Boca Raton, Florida 33431		
	Execution Date: November 17, 19, 1999			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No		
	4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	•	Application number(s) of patent number(s).		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	09/388,675			
	Additional numbers attached? No			
	5. Name and access of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41). \$40.00		
	Jonathan S. Caplan, Esq. Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP	X Enclosed		
	919 Third Avenue	_		
49 /83 /4 8 4	New York, New York 10022 9 ASANLE 00000048 09388675	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
12/03/199 02 FC:581	1	8. Deposit account number 50-0540		
AC LESSO	(33.55 th)	(attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	Statement and signature			
		mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
	of the original document	iginal document		
	nathan S Caplan Invitation Clayle Invitation			
	Name of Person Signing Signature Step by certify that the correspondence is being decosited with			
	the United States Postal Service as Prist Class in all in an envelope addressed to Assistant Committee and Prist pages again united by the Cov	er sheet attachments and documents: 4		
·	D.C. 20231, on			
K () m 11 c	Date			
KE3 200 35	Alty's Signature JONATHAN S CAPLAN			
	KRAMER LEVT NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LIP	PATENT		

ASSIGNMENT

JONES ROAD STA WHEREAS we, GEORGE HARDIN, residing at 16936 Northwest 19th Street, Rembroke, Pines, FL 33028 and CLIFF SPENCER residing at 198 Cole Road, Hattiesburg. MS 39402 both citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Toaster with More Varied Toasting Features and a Safety Control for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed September 2, 1999 and assigned Application Serial Number 09/388,675, and whereas SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC., having an office and principal place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts

1 K1.3:308137

PATENT REEL: 010416 FRAME: 0353 known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMON Assignment.	Y WHEREOF, A	SSIGNORS have set their hands and seals to this Leonge Handing
STATE OF A LISSISSIPPI)	
STATE OF A HISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF FORMALE) ss.:)	
GEORGE HARDIN, to me per	rsonally known, v e foregoing instru	yho being by me duly sworn did say that he(she) ament of Assignment and he(she) signed this
		Notary Public MISSISSIPH STATEWIDE HOYARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPRES MAY 12, 2001
		Notary Public Mississiph Statewice Notary Public My Commission Express May 12, 2001 Romoed thru stegali notary service
		CLIFF SPENCER
STATE OF)) ss.:	
COUNTY OF)	
		, 1999, before me appeared CLIFF by me duly sworn did say that he(she) is the of Assignment and he(she) signed this instrument
		Notary Public

2

P. 06

DEL 0 2 MANUELLE STRAUGHE

known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all representatives and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal tepresentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Assignment IN TEST	IMONY WHERE	OF, ASSIGNORS have set	their hands and seals to th
_		Liono 2	L seals to th
		GEORGE HARDI	moster
STATE OF MISSISSI	DD I		^ ₹
COUNTY OF FORTES	st ;		
On this	17 day of A	bumber, 1999,	
EORGE HARDIN, to	ne personally know	1999,	before me appeared sworn clid say that he(she)
" THE CAUCILLIAI DE DAMES		on, who being by me duly astrument of Assignment a	sworn clid say that be(she)
istrument of Assignment	in my presence.	and or resignment 8	nd he(she) signed this
		Armin a	a.
		Notary Public	Dairn
		Ordery Public Re	
		Of one	No.
ATE OF)	CALF	
OUNTY OF) ss.:		
)		
On this 1	$\frac{1}{1}$ day of Ω_0 .	ng by me duly sworn did at of Assignment and he(sh	ci: F
SIGNOR named in the	ly known, who bei	ng by me drily sworn did	say that because the
Assignment in my presen	oregoing instrumer	ng by me duly sworn did and of Assignment and he(sh	ie) signed this increment
		Notary Public	

KX.3:308137

2

PATENT REEL: 0104161 PRAME: 0355